



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 410/2024**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SMT SHILPA MALHOTRA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Trehan, Adv.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

**ORDER
17.04.2025**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.08.2024 for completion of service of respondents.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of respondents has not been filed. Though there was an appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents seeks some time to file the vakalatnama. Heard. Allowed. Let vakalatnama be filed during the course of the day.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.05.2025.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

APRIL 17, 2025/yo