



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 410/2024**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Khushi Sachdeva, Advocate.

versus

SMT SHILPA MALHOTRA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Trehan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

19.05.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Respondents.
2. At request, list on 09.12.2025.
3. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and bookmarked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 19, 2025/ ha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:21:09