



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 410/2024 CM APPL. 44595/2024**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth & Ms. Shruti Jain,
Adv.

versus

SMT SHILPA MALHOTRA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Malik, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 5:00 P.M.
2. No Court time left.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 14th October 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sm